

## INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL BAR ASSOCIATION

C/o. Income Tax Appellate Tribunal Old C.G.O. Building, Fourth Floor, Room No. 445, Maharshi Karve Marg, Mumbai – 400 020. Tel. : 2205 5138 Fax : 2203 6119 • Website : www.itatonline.org • E-mail : itatonline.manager@gmail.com



20<sup>th</sup> October, 2018

## **President** Arati Vissanji (Mrs.)

## *Vice Presidents* P. J. Pardiwalla Hiro Rai

*Hon. Secretaries* K. Gopal Nitesh S. Joshi

*Hon. Treasurer* Reepal G. Tralshavala

*Imm. Past President* Subhash S. Shetty

> *Advisors* Y. P. Trivedi S. E. Dastur Arvind H. Dalal Dr. K. Shivaram

*Members* Aarti Sathe (Ms.) Anil Sathe

Dr. P. Daniel Kishore B. Karia Paras S. Savla Porus F. Kaka Sunil Moti Lala Usha Dalal (Ms.) Vasanti B. Patel (Ms.) Vinay S. Pathak Vipul B. Joshi NOTICE REGARDING DINNER

Hon'ble Justice Shri. P P Bhatt is assuming charge as President of the Income-Tax Appellate Tribunal on 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2018. Further, learned Members Shri P M Jagtap, Shri N K Saini, Shri N V Vasudevan, Shri Pramod Kumar, Shri A D Jain, Shri G S Pannu and Shri Joginder Singh have been promoted as Vice Presidents of the Income-tax Appellate Tribunal. Our Association has decided to host a dinner to welcome the new President and congratulate the newly appointed Vice-Presidents.

The dinner is to be held on Wednesday, 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2018, at 7.30 p.m. at Bellissima Banquets, above Canto Café and Bar, 534, BCMA Building, S V P Road, Opera House, Mumbai 400 007. The contribution for attending the dinner is Rs. 2,500/- for Members with more than 10 years standing and Rs. 1,750/- for Members with less than 10 years standing. Members desiring to attend are requested to send their confirmations and contributions by account payee cheques drawn in favour of "Income-Tax Appellate Tribunal Bar Association" at the earliest.

For ITAT Bar Association

K Gopal And Nitesh Joshi

Hon. Secretaries

Name

Amount of Rs.:Drawn On:Veg/ Non-veg:

:

paid vide cheque no.